
(b1)d

-4 -3 -2 -1 0 1 2 3 4

(b
2)

d

-4

-3

-2

-1

0

1

2

3

4
h

Entries  909
Mean x  -0.008935
Mean y  -0.02007
RMS x  0.9193
RMS y   1.002

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10 h

Entries  909
Mean x  -0.008935
Mean y  -0.02007
RMS x  0.9193
RMS y   1.002

(J1)d

-4 -3 -2 -1 0 1 2 3 4
(J
2)

d

-4

-3

-2

-1

0

1

2

3

4
h

Entries  909
Mean x  -0.03218
Mean y  0.03756
RMS x    2.35
RMS y   1.603

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7 h
Entries  909
Mean x  -0.03218
Mean y  0.03756
RMS x    2.35
RMS y   1.603

mc12	
  (FS)	
  pre-­‐selec0on	
  (trigger,	
  4J50,	
  labeling,	
  b-­‐tagging,	
  DPhibb<2)
-­‐	
  total:	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  909
-­‐	
  1	
  VBF	
  more	
  central	
  than	
  at	
  least	
  1	
  b:	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  385	
  -­‐-­‐>	
  ~40%
-­‐	
  both	
  VBF	
  more	
  central	
  than	
  at	
  least	
  1b:	
  	
  	
  	
  87	
  -­‐-­‐>	
  ~10%
-­‐	
  1	
  VBF	
  more	
  central	
  than	
  both	
  b:	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  201	
  -­‐-­‐>	
  ~20%
-­‐	
  both	
  VBF	
  more	
  central	
  than	
  both	
  b:	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  23	
  -­‐-­‐>	
  ~3%
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